FEATURES:
•	 Maximum	energy	savings	with	efficacies	up	to	203	lm/W
•	 No	in-luminaire	drivers	extending	fixture	life,	using	less
materials	and	lowering	costs
•	 Daisy	chain	multiple	fixtures	per	home	run
•	 Compatible	with	cat	6	patch	cables	when	used	with
XPD	accessory
•	 Small	fixture	profile	allows	inconspicuous	placement	in	coves

RA-75 Row aligner **
45AMB (2) 45 degree adjustable mounting brackets ***
ORDERING GUIDE:
Example	Catalog	#	AC	75R	4	P77/835	FL	VBY	ACF/D48
Prefix Type Length
ACF/  Feeder
ACJ/  Joiner
D  1” grid & hardpan
N  9/16” grid
S  Slot grid
24    24”
48    48”
96    96”
AIRCRAFT CABLES
Example:	ACF/D48****
ACCESSORIES
ordered separately
XPD-P2H-G Adapter	-	(2)	RJ45	&	(1)	2	CH	terminal	block
*	Ships	separately,	field-installed.	Not	available	with	special	reflectors.
**	Required	when	row	mounting	with	aircraft	cables.
***	Field-adjustable	up	and	downin	7-1/2”	increments.
****	Requires	RA-75	row	aligner.	Must	specify	low-voltage	cord.
AGILE-CORETM
Distributed	Edge	Architecture
©2025 Sinclair Digital Services, Inc.  |  817.255.4015  |  www.sinclair-digital.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. All trademarks, product names, logos, and brands mentioned are the
property of their respective owners. Use of these trademarks does not imply endorsement or affiliation. Rev 01/30/25
AC 75R / S Strip
PERFORMANCE TABLE
AC 75R/S @ 80CRI, 3500K
LED
Package
Delivered
Lumens Wattage Efficacy
(lm/W) Control LED
Channels LED Vf max (V) LED If max/ch
(mA)
2’
P20 1994 9.8 203
sold	separately
1 37 260
P39 3853 19.8 195 1 38 520
P57 5640 30 188 1 39 776
4’
P40 3987 19.7 202 1 37 537
P77 7705 39.6 195 2 38 527
P113 11279 60 188 1 39 1552
8’
P80 7975 39.3 203 2 38 527
P117 11724 59.1 198 1 39 1552
P226 22560 118.8 190 2 39 1552
AC 75S TUNABLE WHITE
LED
Package
Delivered
Lumens Wattage Efficacy
(lm/W) Control LED
Channels LED Vf max (V) LED If max/ch
(mA)
2’
P20 2057 9.8 210
sold	separately
2 37 260
P39 3974 19.8 201 2 38 520
P57 5817 30 194 2 39 776
4’
P40 4112 19.7 209 2 37 537
P77 7947 39.6 201 4 38 527
P113 11633 60 194 2 39 1552
8’
P80 8225 39.3 209 4 38 527
P117 12092 59.1 205 2 39 1552
P226 23268 118.8 196 4 39 1552